September 30, 2005, this amount includes $418 million in cash payments for liabilities incurred as part of the acquisition of AT&T Broadband, including $220 million in payments representing
our share of the settlement payments related to certain AT&T litigation. For the nine months ended September 30, 2004, this amount includes income tax refunds of $536 million offset by $271
million in cash payments for liabilities recorded as part of the acquisition of AT&T Broadband. For the three months ended September 30, 2005, this amount includes $35 million in cash
payments for liabilities incurred as part of the acquisition of AT&T Broadband. For the three months ended September 30, 2004, this amount includes $72 million in cash payments for liabilities
recorded as part of the acquisition of AT&T Broadband. The remaining changes for both periods substantially relate to reductions in accruals associated with the timing of payments of interest.

8

COMCAST CORPORATION
TABLE 5

Pro Forma Financial Data by Business Segment (Unaudited) (1)
(dollars in millions)

   Cable (2)   Content (3)
  Corporate

and Other (4)   Total

Three Months Ended September 30, 2005
Revenues  $ 5,319 $ 237 $ 22 $ 5,578
Operating Cash Flow  $ 2,116 $ 74  ($91) $ 2,099
Operating Income (Loss)  $ 948 $ 36  ($101) $ 883
Operating Cash Flow Margin   39.8%  31.4%  NM  37.6%
Capital Expenditures (5)  $ 899 $ 4 $ 8 $ 911

Three Months Ended September 30, 2004
Revenues  $ 4,844 $ 207 $ 47 $ 5,098
Operating Cash Flow  $ 1,858 $ 62  ($60) $ 1,860
Operating Income (Loss)  $ 746 $ 20  ($80) $ 686
Operating Cash Flow Margin   38.4%  30.2%  NM  36.5%
Capital Expenditures (5)  $ 871 $ 4 $ 3 $ 878

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005
Revenues  $ 15,750 $ 684 $ 105 $ 16,539
Operating Cash Flow  $ 6,286 $ 248  ($196) $ 6,338
Operating Income (Loss)  $ 2,893 $ 136  ($232) $ 2,797
Operating Cash Flow Margin   39.9%  36.2%  NM  38.3%
Capital Expenditures (5)  $ 2,718 $ 11 $ 24 $ 2,753

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004
Revenues  $ 14,334 $ 582 $ 161 $ 15,077
Operating Cash Flow  $ 5,499 $ 208  ($160) $ 5,547
Operating Income (Loss)  $ 2,327 $ 92  ($220) $ 2,199
Operating Cash Flow Margin   38.4%  35.8%  NM  36.8%
Capital Expenditures (5)  $ 2,578 $ 14 $ 18 $ 2,610

(1) See Non-GAAP and Other Financial Measures in Table 7. Historical financial data by business segment, as required under generally accepted accounting
principles, is available in the Company’s quarterly report on Form 10-Q. All percentages are calculated based on actual amounts. Minor differences may exist due
to rounding.

(2) Pro forma financial data includes the results of the 30,000 cable subscribers acquired from US Coastal Cable in April 2004.

(3) Content includes our national networks E! Entertainment Television and Style Network (E! Networks), The Golf Channel, OLN, G4 and AZN Television.

[…]

Operating Cash Flow and Free Cash Flow should not be considered as substitutes for operating income (loss), net income (loss), net cash
provided by operating activities or other measures of performance or liquidity reported in accordance with GAAP. Debt Excluding Exchangeables
should not be considered as a substitute for Total Debt. Additionally, in the opinion of management, our pro forma data is not necessarily indicative
of future results or what results would have been had the acquired businesses been operated by us after the assumed earlier date.

Following are quantitative reconciliations of Free Cash Flow, Debt Excluding Exchangeables, Consolidated Operating Cash Flow, and, although
not required by Regulation G, reconciliations of business segment Operating Cash Flow and pro forma data.

11

COMCAST CORPORATION
TABLE 7-A

Reconciliation of Historical and Pro Forma Data by Business Segment (Unaudited) (1)
(dollars in millions)

   Historical

   Adjustments (1)

   Corporate   Corporate
Three Months Ended September 30, 2004   Cable   Content  and Other   Total   Cable   and Other  Pro forma
Revenues  $ 4,844 $ 207 $ 47 $ 5,098  —  — $ 5,098
Operating expenses (excluding depreciation and amortization)   2,986  145  107  3,238  —  —  3,238
Operating Cash Flow  $ 1,858 $ 62  ($60) $ 1,860  —  — $ 1,860
Depreciation and amortization   1,112  42  20  1,174  —  —  1,174
Operating Income (loss)  $ 746 $ 20  ($80) $ 686  —  — $ 686
Capital expenditures  $ 871 $ 4 $ 3 $ 878  —  — $ 878

   Corporate   Corporate
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004   Cable   Content  and Other   Total   Cable  and Other  Pro forma
Revenues  $ 14,329 $ 582 $ 161 $ 15,072 $ 5  — $ 15,077
Operating expenses (excluding depreciation and amortization)   8,832  374  321  9,527  3  —  9,530
Operating Cash Flow  $ 5,497 $ 208  ($160) $ 5,545 $ 2  — $ 5,547
Depreciation and amortization   3,172  116  60  3,348  —  —  3,348
Operating Income (loss)  $ 2,325 $ 92  ($220) $ 2,197 $ 2  — $ 2,199
Capital expenditures  $ 2,578 $ 14 $ 18 $ 2,610  —  — $ 2,610

Reconciliation of Operating Cash Flow to Free Cash Flow (Unaudited)

(dollars in millions)

   Three Months Ended   Nine Months Ended
   September 30,   September 30,
   2005   2004   2005   2004
Operating Cash Flow  $ 2,099 $ 2,099 $ 1,860 $ 1,860 $ 6,338 $ 6,338 $ 5,545 $ 5,545
Less:
  Interest, net (2)   (417)  (417)  (403)  (403)  (1,243)  (1,243)  (1,309)  (1,309)
  Cash Paid for Income Taxes   (48)  (48)  (39)  (39)  (475)  (475)  (189)  (189)
  Change in Operating Assets and Liabilities,
   net of acquisitions   (138)   (114)   (329)   (111)
  Other (3)   (73)   498   (351)   499
Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities  $ 1,423   $ 1,802   $ 3,940   $ 4,435
   Less: Capital Expenditures   (911)   (878)   (2,753)   (2,610)
Free Cash Flow  $ 723   $ 540   $ 1,867   $ 1,437

Calculation of 2005 Estimated Free Cash Flow